
From: Richard Kahn

To: Jeffrey Epstein <jeevacation(ci gmail.com> 
Subject: New Mexico Engineering - Pool / Spa 

Date: Mon, 05 Aug 2013 18:26:54 +0000 

Attachments: 935700_rp0l_mbr_Zorro_Ranch_Report_20130715.pdf 

From: "Morgan Royce" < 
Date: July 15, 2013 7:03:46 PM EDT 
To: "Richard Kahn" <I 
Subject: RE: {Disarmed} RE: {Disarmed} RE: {Disarmed} Re: Duct Investigation 

Richard, 
Please find attached the Report on the facility. 
Please review and comment. 
I am out of the office the latter half of this week but can be available tomorrow or any time next week for any discussion 
needed. 
Thank you for the additional time on the report. 
Sincerely 

Morgan B. Royce, PE i Associate Principal 
BEAUDIN GANZE CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 

7007 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Suite F-2 
Albuquerque, NM 87109 
P 505.323.9070 x 5413 F 505.323.9075 W 

P ease ears de' 1^e environment before printing this email. 

'Watch for our NEW Website Coming Soon(• 

From: Richard Kahn Naito: 
Sent: Wednesday, July 10, 2013 9:59 AM 
To: Morgan Royce 
Subject: Re: {Disarmed} RE: {Disarmed} RE: {Disarmed} Re: Duct Investigation 

great 
thank you 
can you please email me a copy when completed 
thanks 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 

On Jul 9, 2013, at 6:27 PM, Morgan Royce wrote: 

EFTA00966449



Richard, 
I will be done with the report on Thursday Morning. 
Holiday was nice, coming back to work not so nice. 
Thanks for asking. 
Sincerely 

Morgan B. Royce, PE i Associate Principal 
BEAUDIN GANZE CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 

claimin 
-4` P ease consider the environment before printing this email. 

• to be 

*Watch for our NEW Website Coming Soon!. 

MailScanner has detected a  possible fraud attempt from "x-msgf 

From: Richard Kahn [mailto: 
Sent: Monday, July 08, 2013 9:51 AM 
To: Morgan Royce 
Subject: Re: {Disarmed) RE: {Disarmed} Re: Duct Investigation 

good morning 
i hope you had a nice holiday weekend 
i wanted to let you know we mailed out your check today 
i will be speaking with mr epstein shortly - could you update me on timing of your initial report? 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 

On Jun 28, 2013, at 10:02 AM, Morgan Royce wrote: 

Richard 
Sounds good. 
Do I call you or do you call me? 
Thanks 

Morgan B. Royce, PE I Associate Principal 
BEAUDIN GANZE CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 

EFTA00966450



MailScanner has detected a  possible fraud attempt from "x-msg:" 

claimin to be 
tt Please consider the environment before printing this email. 

'Watch for our NEW Website Coming Soonla 

From: Richard Kahn [mailto: 
Sent: Thursday, June 27, 2013 3:06 PM 
To: Morgan Royce 
Subject: Re: {Disarmed} Re: Duct Investigation 

how is 9am mt time? 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 

On Jun 27, 2013, at 4:36 PM, Morgan Royce wrote: 

Richard 
Can we set a time tomorrow morning to have the call? 
I am available anytime between 7:00 am until 11:00am. Mountain time 

Thx 

Morgan B Royce PE 
Associate Principal 
Beaudin Gann Consulting Engineers 
505 323 9070 

On Jun 27, 2013, at 2:33 PM, "Richard Kahn" < > wrote: 

can you please call me to review 
thank you 

Richard Kahn 
HBRK Associates Inc. 

On Jun 25, 2013, at 5:32 PM, Morgan Royce wrote: 
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Brice/Richard, 
I have been in contact with Courtney Eichhorst who did the ductwork investigation. (Please mail the CD to the address 
below). 
He has confirmed that none of the ductwork is collapsed or is corroded. 
He mentioned that the return duct is large and connects to all four return grilles in the vertical and horizontal surfaces. 
There are no openings to any other areas. 
He mentioned that the supply duct under slab terminates at a cap that is not secure and is causing the air flow into the 
wall chase. 
He mentioned that the same supply duct has a rise under slab that has a cap that is compressed but does not appear 
to be restricting air flow. 
All indications are that the ductwork is complete and can be reused without significant system effect. 

Given the provided information on the existing ductwork I will finish up the report with options/costs for further 
discussion. 

I hope to have the report complete soon after the Holiday. I would say next week but it is a short vacation week. 

Thanks 

Morgan B. Royce, PE I Associate Principal 
BEAUDIN GANZE CONSULTING ENGINEERS, INC. 

7007 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Suite F-2 

W MailScanner has detected a  possible fraud attempt from "x-msg:" 
m n 
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